FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 1983P04420US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	Name: <u>Rittal Electronic Systems GmbH & Co. KG</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? _	_ Yes _X_ No Internal Address:	
3, Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>DrOtto-Leich-Str. 16</u>	
Merg	·r	
Security Agreement Char	ge of Name City: <u>90542 Eckental</u> State: ZIP: <u>Germany</u>	
Other		
Execution Date: February 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,602,835; 4,699,594; 4,725,921	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Siemens Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Intellectual Property Department		
Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South		
City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>0</u>	<u>19-2179</u> 8830	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Elsa Keller Si	Nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;2_		
a page manage		

PATENT REEL: 011410,FRAME: Q690 **

1983 PO4420 US

ASSIGNMENT

In a good and valuable consideration the undersigned

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 D-80333 München Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Rittal Electronic Systems GmbH & Co. KG Dr.-Otto-Leich-Straße 16

90542 Eckental Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent(s):

<u>Patent No.</u>	Date of Patent
4,602,835	07/29/1986
4,699,594	10/13/1987
4,725,921	02/16/1988

Date: Erlangen, 23rd of February, 2001

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Schmidt Prokurist

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

Kühl Prokurist

> PATENT REEL: 011410 FRAME: 0691